Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 (Changing the contract):

Contract Details				
This variation is between:	ation is between: UK Research and Innovation (UKRI) (" the Buyer ")			
	And			
	Networthnet Limited T/A Worth Internet Systems (" the Supplier ")			
Call-Off Contract name:	Simpler & Better Funding (SBF): Delivering The Funding Service (TFS) through Public Beta and in to Live (" the Contract ")			
Call-Off Contract reference number:	DDaT23179			
Statement of Work (SOW) reference:	SOW 5			
Buyer reference:	Delivery and Technical Continuous Improvement			
Details of Proposed Variation				
Variation initiated by:	Buyer			
Variation number:	002			
Date variation is raised:	Monday 31 st March 2025			
Proposed variation	Extend the Contract End Date to 30 th June 2025, at an additional cost of £2,222,350.93 excluding VAT.			
Reason for the variation:				
An Impact Assessment shall be provided within:	Not applicable			
Impact of Variation				
Likely impact of the proposed variation:	Not applicable			

Outcome of Variation				
Call-Off Contract variation:	This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:			
	 Replace Call-Off Expiry Date with Thursday 7th August 2025 			
	 Replace Call-Off Contract Value with £10,472,350.93 excluding VAT. 			
Financial variation:	Original Call-Off Contract Value:	£8,250,000.00 excluding VAT		
	Additional cost due to variation:	£2,222,350.93 excluding VAT		
	New Call-Off Contract Value:	£10,472,350.93 excluding VAT		
Timescale variation/s:	Extension of Call-Off Contract end date to 30 th June 2025.			

- 1 This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Call-Off Contract and shall only be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer.
- 2 Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
- 3 The Call-Off Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer

Signature:			
Date:	03/31/2025		
Name (in c	apitals)		
Job Title:			
	<u>.</u>	 i	

Address: Polaris House, North Star Avenue, Swindon, United Kingdom, SN2 1FF

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signature: Date: 31/03/2025	5
Name (in capitale Job Title:	
Address: 1 Finsl	bury Avenue, London, United Kingdom, EC2M 2PF

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) Call-Off Ref: RM1043.8 Crown Copyright 2022 Appendix 1: Statement of Works Framework Ref: RM1043.8 Digital Outcomes 6

Framework Ref: RM1043.8 Digital Outcomes 6 Project Version: v1.0 Model Version: v3.1

Framework Ref: RM1043.8 Digital Outcomes 6 Project Version: v1.0 Model Version: v3.1





Framework Ref: RM1043.8 Digital Outcomes 6 Project Version: v1.0 Model Version: v3.1



